6-8-98 OIPE	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6 93)  OMB No 0651-0011 (198 494)  PEI 06-26-19	998 SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings C C / RADEMAN	
To the Honorable Seminissioner of Pi 1007484	.13 ached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Roger You	Name: PACKARD BELL NEC
David Chen  Matthew Herron  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes  No	Internal Address:
Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment	Street Address: One Packard Bell Way
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	05020
Other	City: Sacramento State: CA ZIP: 95828
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
If this document is being filed together with a new application  A Patent Application No.(s)  29/079, 365  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John S. Paniaguas, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
Internal Address:	S) Enclosed
FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 135 S. LaSalle Street	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 900	
City Chicago, State: 11 ZIP: 60603	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.  1.0	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
John S. Paniaguas, Esq.	Courgine 4 fune 98
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including	Signature // Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 9262 FRAME: 0466

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ROGER YOU residing at 17109 Grayland Avenue. Cerritos, CA 90703, County of Los Angeles; DAVID CHEN residing at 634 Kerryhill Ct., Agoura Hills, CA 91301, County of Los Angeles; and MATTHEW HERRON residing at 3170 Cowper Street, Palo Alto 94306, County of Santa Clara do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PACKARD BELL NEC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at One Packard Bell Way, Sacramento, California 95828, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in the application for a United States patent filed herewith entitled TOWER UNIT FOR PERSONAL COMPUTER, U.S. Patent Application Number 29/079,365, filed on November 14, 1997, and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have signed, sealed and delivered this instrument this day of may, 1998.

Roger You	
David Chin	
David Chen	

PATENT REEL: 9262 FRAME: 0467

STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ss: COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )	H- (
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified aforesaid, came Roger You, who is personall described in and who executed and signed the acknowledged that he executed the same as h considerations therein expressed.	y known to me to be the identical person foregoing instrument of writing, and duly
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereum day and year aforesaid.	nto set my hand and affix my official seal the
JOAN C. LAND COMM #1052019 Try Public — California NOTIFE COUNTY Company of Jun 21,1999	Notary Public  My Commission  Expires:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ) ss:	J.
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified aforesaid, came David Chen, who is personal described in and who executed and signed the acknowledged that he executed the same as he considerations therein expressed.	and acting in and for the County and State ly known to me to be the identical person foregoing instrument of writing, and duly
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and affix my official seal the
day and year aforesaid.	Notary Public
College College	My Commission 6/21/99 Expires:
JOAN C. LAND COMM. #1052019 Notary Public — Collifornia	JONN CALND  JONN FIGURES COUNTY  WOLLES COUNTY  EXPRISE JUN 21,1999
LOS ANGELES COUNTY Comm. Expires JUN 21,1999	PATENT

PATENT REEL: 9262 FRAME: 0468

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)
	) ss:
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	)
a Notary Public, duly commissioned, of aforesaid, came Matthew Herron, who described in and who executed and sig- acknowledged that he executed the sa considerations therein expressed.	at on this day of, 1998, before me, qualified and acting in and for the County and State is personally known to me to be the identical person gned the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly me as his free act and deed, for the purposes and I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the
	Notary Public
	•
	My Commission
	Expires:

80874

## ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, ROGER YOU residing at 17109 Grayland Avenue. Cerritos, CA 90703, County of Los Angeles; DAVID CHEN residing at 634 Kerryhill Ct., Agoura Hills, CA 91301, County of Los Angeles; and MATTHEW HERRON residing at 3170 Cowper Street, Palo Alto 94306, County of Santa Clara do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto PACKARD BELL NEC, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware having its principal place of business at One Packard Bell Way, Sacramento, California 95828, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territories, and all foreign countries, in and to the invention set forth in the application for a United States patent filed herewith entitled TOWER UNIT FOR PERSONAL COMPUTER, U.S. Patent Application Number 29/079,365, filed on November 14, 1997, and all the right, title and interest in and to any and all United States and foreign Letters Patents that may be granted for said invention, and all divisions, continuations, renewals, reissues, and extensions thereof, and the applications therefor, and the right to claim the priority of this Letters Patent in any and all foreign countries where application for patent on said invention may be filed; and we hereby agree to execute such other lawful documents and perform such other lawful acts as are requested for securing to said assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, all of the rights to said invention.

day of, 1998.	signed, sealed and delivered this instrument
	Roger You
	David Chen
	Matthew Herron

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )	
) ss: COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )	
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this A Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and a aforesaid, came Roger You, who is personally knowlescribed in and who executed and signed the foregate acknowledged that he executed the same as his free considerations therein expressed.	cting in and for the County and State was to me to be the identical person going instrument of writing, and duly
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set day and year aforesaid.	my hand and affix my official seal the
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:
STATE OF CALIFORNIA ) ) ss:	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )	
BE IT REMEMBERED that on this A Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and a aforesaid, came David Chen, who is personally known described in and who executed and signed the foregacknowledged that he executed the same as his free considerations therein expressed.	acting in and for the County and State own to me to be the identical person going instrument of writing, and duly
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set day and year aforesaid.	my hand and affix my official seal the
	Notary Public
	My Commission Expires:

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	)	
らえし ママラギ	- )	SS
COUNTY OF SANTA CLARA	- )	

BE IT REMEMBERED that on this day of 1998, before me, a Notary Public, duly commissioned, qualified and acting in and for the County and State aforesaid, came Matthew Herron, who is personally known to me to be the identical person described in and who executed and signed the foregoing instrument of writing, and duly acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed, for the purposes and considerations therein expressed.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. I hereunto set my hand and affix my official seal the day and year aforesaid.

Manazarararara	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	STEVEN A. WAGNER
	COMM. 1145023
	SAN MATE LOGUNIA
<b>A</b> 1111111111111111111	My Conim. Ext. July 1, 2011

		- نو	
Notary	Public		 

My Commission
Expires:

80874

PATENT REEL: 9262 FRAME: 0472